Operation Manual
SERIES LMIX22
Magnetic Length Measuring System with up to 0.0025mm resolution
 Sensor with integrated translator
 Direct contact free measurement
 The distance between sensor and magnetic tape can be between 0.1
and 2.0mm
 Measuring lengths up to 32 m

Magnetic Tape for Option
“02”/”03”/”13” MB 20-50-10-2-R-SNXXX
Interpolation Rate Resolution at IW4 [μm] Type designation
2000 2.5 2N50
1600 3.125 3N12
1000 5 0005
500 10 0010
250 20 0020
200 25 0025
125 40 0040
100 50 0050
50 100 0100
40 125 125
20 200 0200
8 625 0625
Technical Data
11
5.1 Dimensions LMIX22
5.2. Mounting possibilities LMIX22
Installation Installation
12
6 Installation/ Initial start-up
6.1 Mounting sensor
When installing the sensor head use two M3 screws.
Tolerances for distance and angle must be observed (see picture 3).
justified parallel:
middle of sensor = middle of
tape +/- 1,0 mm
0,1 – 2,0 mm
C
B
A
A, B , C = 0° +/- 0,5°
distance sensor-tape
6.2 Terminal assignment
 Open Wired
Standard
D-Sub 9 pol.
Option D1 (Elgo-D-Sub assignment)
function  Colour Pin-No.
0V (GND) white 1
5 VDC / 10-30 VDC brown 2
Channel A green 3
Channel B yellow 4
Channel Z black 8
Channel A´ violet 6
Channel B´ orange 7
Channel Z´ Grey 9
Shielding PE on Housing
Options
13
7 Option Magnetic tape
7.1 Magnetic tape
The tape consists of 3 components (see Figure 5), a magnetized, flexible plastic band (Item 3), which is
connected with a steel band (Item 5) and a masking tape (item 1), which is for protection of the plastic band.
The Masking tape have to be glued for the mechanical protection of the magnetic tape. In addition, it
protects the magnetic tape from extreme external magnetic influences.
For the complete bonding between the different materials is a special glue tape used (item 2, item 4, and
item 6).
 Picture 5: components of magnetic tape
7.1.1 Handling
To avoid tension in the tape, it should not be twisted or stored with the magnetized plastic tape to the inside
minimum radius of curvature 80 mm).

9. Maintenance
The unit works maintenance-free.
Type Designation
19
10.  Type Designation LMIX22
Sensor head
    LMIX22  - XXX  -  XX.X  -  XXXX   - XX
Series
LMIX22
Version
000  = Standard
001  = 1. special version
Signal cable length
01,5 = 1,5m (Standard)
Resolution
0010
Supply / Signal
00 = 10-30 VDC / 10-30 VDC
01 = 10-30 VDC / 5V-TTL line driver
11 = 5 VDC / 5V-TTL line driver
02 = 10-30 VDC / 10-30 VDC + Reference Point on Magnetic tape (OPTION)
03 = 10-30 VDC / 5V-TTL line driver + Reference Point on Magnetic tape (OPTION)
13     = 5 VDC / 5V-TTL line driver + Reference Point on Magnetic tape (OPTION)
Accessories:
Magnetic tape MB20-50-10-1-R for Version “00” / “01” / “11”:
 with periodic index pulse
 0,2 m minimum length
 32,0 m maximum length
Dok.-Nr. 799000609
LMIX22-000-E_08-12
Subject to change - © 2012
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG